GENERAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION
'FOR ADOPTION BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
HANLEY INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY

RESOLVED, that this resalution shall be the GENERAL FUND Appropriatian Act of the Hanley Intemaitional Academy
for the fiscal yaar 2024-2025: ‘A resolution to make appropriations; and to piovide for the disposition of all income
mceived by Hanley Intemational Academy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the-total revenues and unappropriated fund balance astimsted o be availabls for
appropriation in the GENERAL FUND of Hanley Interational Academy for fiscal year 2024-2025 fo'be used for
general operations be adoptéd as follows:

‘Tnitial Adjustments Amended

Budget Increase / Budget
REVENUE July 2024 (Decrease)  November 2024
Fund Balance:as of June 30, 2024, Audited | $ 2,141,662 318,022 | § 2,450,574
{IXX' Loocal Sources 59,340 10,170 68.510
XX Stateé Sources 8.568,208 _ 536,660 . 8.104,858
@XX Federal Sources 647,951 168407 816,358
(5XX. Other Sources 224,000 _ 76,943 300,943
TOTAL AVAILABLE TO APPROPRIATE [ § 11,641,141 [ 3 1,110,202 [ 12,751,343

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that §10,665,663 in the General Fund is heéreby approbriated in the amounits and for

the purgoses set foith below:

EXPENDITURES
INSTRUCTION _ -
(11X Basic Programs '$ 3,762,163 410,682 | § 4,172,845
(12X} Added Needs 1,625,227 _ (58,189) 1,567,038
SUPPORT SERVICES
(21X Pupll Support Services 312,841 4,432 317,273
22X instructional Staff Support Services 83628 229,443 293,069
{23X; General Administration 1,064,796 31,533 1,086,329
(24X School Administration 71317 80,185 . 851,502
(26X; Businass Support Services 4,600 . 200 4,800
(26X} Oparations and Maintenance 1,184,531 (73,363) 1,111,178
(27X} Pupl Transponation Services 293,500 3,100 286,600 |
(28X} Central Support Services , - 10,000 - 10,000
(26X Support Servica - Gther 95,604 84,440 130,044,
OTHER ACADEMY FUNCTIONS . —— mn
(3XX Community Services 15,000 3,500 18,500
(45X Site Inipravemant Setvices 254,560 254,550
(55X Other Financing Uses R 5 _18,925 16,925
(B8XX Outgoing Transfers and.Other Trarisactions 535,000 - 535,000
TOTALAPPROPRIATED FOR GERERAL FUN| $ 9,718,205 | § 947,448 | § 10,665,663
EXCESS REVENUE (EXPENDITURES) |$ (218,616)| $ (186,268)] 8 (373,884)
Estimated FUND 'ammcg JUNE 30,2024 | § 1,922,036 | ' $ 2,085,690 ]

N 1/:1“1




SCHOOL SERVICE FUND APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION
FOR ADOPTION BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
HANLEY INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY

RESOLVED, that this resolution shallbe the SCHOOL SERVICE FUND-Appropriation Act of the Han ley Intemational Academy for
the fiscal year 2024-2025: A resolution to make appropriations; and o provide for the digposition of allincome received by Haniay
International Acadermy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total revenues and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be available for appropration
in the SCHOOL. SERVICE FUND of Hanley Intemnational Acadeny for fiscal year 2024-2025 to be used for geneial opearations be
adopted as follows:

Original Adjustments Amended

- ‘Budget Increasa / Budget
REVENUE Jqu 2024 (Decrease) _Movember 2025

Fund Balance gs of June 30, 2024 - Auditad ] 158,853 | § 78,346 | 3 237,168
{1xX -Locsl Sounes 250 5 - 250
{#3xX  State Sources 11,000 - 41,000
{4XX Federal Sources 679,138 - 679,138

TOTAL AVAILABLE TO APPROPRIATE $ 749,241 | § 78,346 | 3 827,567

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED; that $0,000 in the Schoot Service Fund Is hereby approprated in the amounts and for the purposes

set forth below:

EXPENDITURES

(2XX Food Sawics 18 500,350 | § -|8 590350
TOTAL APPROPRIATED 690,350 ] 590,350
EXCESS REVENUE (EXPENDITURES) 38 - 38
ESTIMATED FUND BALANCE JUNE 30, 2024 $ 168,801 | § 78,346 | § 237‘237

s T

i ORS, regular board meeting, on H l 9\\ } Q‘q :






